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Texas Association of Counties
2024 Retiree Medical& Rx Plan Renewal

Renewal Summary

We are pleased to provide the 2024 Group Retiree Medical and Prescription Drug Program Renewal forTexas
Association of Counties. Other than the annual Medicare deductible and co-insurance adjustments for Parts A, B, and

D, the plan designs will remain unchanged for 2024. Please review the program details enclosed in this summary.

Amwins is also excited to offer a comprehensive Retiree Assistance Program. This program, Manage My Health,

offers greater assistance to retirees and spouses by giving them easy, confldential access to an immense suite of
programs and services aimed at improving their physical, mental, and financial wellbein g.ln 2024, retirees will have

. Fitness Program & ltilembership . Hearing Services & Benefits

. 24t7 Telehealth Solutions . Health & Wellness Support

. Food Delivery Service . Access to Discouflts & Rewards

. 2417 Counseling & lntervention

We are confident your retirees will greatly benelit from this retiree assistance program. Each employer group will need

to select IMIVH for 2024 on their Renewal Acceptance, if they are choosing to include it in the 2024 benefits.

As always, Amwins Group Benefits will continue to provide our extensrve administrative services including:

Eligibility [/anagement

Annual and Monthly Enrollments

Retiree Communications

Customer Service

AMWINS"

Program Administration

Billing and Collection of Premiums

Retiree Specialty Contact Center

Ongoing Retiree Advocacy and Support

Page | 2GROUP BENEFITS, LLC
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Texas Association of Counties
2024 Retiree Medical& Rx Plan Renewal

Underwritten by: Transamerica Life lnsurance Company
Effective Janua 1 ,2024 - December 31 , 2024

Medical Plan

Medical Package 1

Medical Package 2

Medical Package 3

$261 .00

$146.00

$239.00

$279,08

$155.45

$2s5.43

6.93%

6.470/0

6.870/0

re@
368

42

0

Prescription Druq Plan

Underwritten by: Elixir lnsurance Company through Retiree RxCare
Effective Janua 1. 2024 - Decembet 31 ,2024

Rx Package 1

Rx Package 2

Rx Package 3

MAPD Plan

Underwritten by: Hunrana

$264.80

$104.3s

$231.69

$274.07

$108.00

$239.80

3.5096

3.50?i,

3 500/o

291

41

166

2024 % lncreasq # of Lives

Ffiective Janua 1, 2024 - December 31 ,2024

36

5

Amounts are inclusye of all services pefornerl by Amwins Group Benefits, insurance prcmiums, and non-insurance costs (WA for TAC)

Administration servlces are provided by Amwins Group Benefits. LLC , a divisbn of Amwins Group, lnc.

AMWINS"

MAPD Package 1

MAPDPackage2&3

GROUP AENEFITS. LLC

$359.43

$276.51

s374 85

$288.27

4.299b

4.250h
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Texas Association of Counties
2024 Retiree Medical& Rx Plan Renewal

Retiree Program Plan Designs

Medical Plan

Underwritten byl Transamerica Life Insurance Company
Effective January 1,2024 - December 31 , 2024

Package 2

Dedu ctible *

Skilled N ursing

Part B Co.insu ran ce

Total 00P Max '*
Office Visit Copay

ER Visit Copay

$0 50%

50%

$4,620

500/o

50fo

s0%

00/!

0%

Unlimited

$0

$0

oor 44 ,"n"-bA

1Yo

1fo

Unlimited

$0

$0
'ltlchtdes Paft B Deduclible (2023: $226). Retiree,s respors,bie for 50% of both the Pad A and B deduclible il enrolbd in Package 2
A1U responsible for 50% of Part B de(luclible fot Package 3.
.-lncfudes Calend Year Decluclible

Prescription Druq Plan:

Underwriften by: Elixir lnsurance Company through Retiree RxCare

Effective Janua 1,2024 - December 31 , 2024

Annual Deductible: $0 $0 $0

Tier 1: Generic $5 $5 $10

Tier2: Preferred Brand $25 $25 $30

Tier 3: Non.Preferred Brand $60 $60 $65

Tier4: Specialty 25Yo 250/o 250/o

Coverage in Gap' FullGap Coverage Tier 1 only Gap Coverage Full Gap Coverage

OPX that Triggers Catastrophic $8,000
'Afler your lotal yea y drug cosis reach $5,030, Wu will pay the same co-payr)etrl sc/redt//e as noted above. The co-pawents

shown already include the manufacturer discounts on brand name drugs provklecl by lhe Medicare Coverage Gap Discount Prcgrafi.

AMWINS
GROUP BENEFIIS. LLC Page l4

Prescription Drug Plan
(30 Day Retail)

Package 1

Package I Package 3

Package 2 Package 3



Texas Association of Counties
2024 Retiree Medical& Rx PIan Renewal

Retiree Program Plan Designs (continued)

MAPD Plan:

Underwritten by: Humana

Effective Janua 1 ,2024 - December 31 , 2024

Calendar Year Deductible

Part B Co,ln su rance

0ut.of-Pocket Maximum*'

office Visit Co.pay

Emergency Room Co-pay

$0

)Yo

Unlimited

$0

$0

$0

00k

$2,400

$10

$90

Package I
High Plan

Package 2& 3
Low PlanMAPD Plan

Part 0 Prescription

Tier 1 : Generic

Tier 2: Preferred Brand

Tier 3: Non-Preferred Brand

Tier 4: Specialty

Coverage in Gap

OPX that Triggers Catastrophic

AMWINS"

$5

$25

$60

33%

Full Gap Coverage

$8,000

$s

$25-

$60

33%

Tier 1 OniyGap Coverage
(25% all other Tiers)

$8,000

GROUP AENEFITS, LLC Page l5
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Group: Sabine County
Retum to TAC by:913012023

Please complete and initial each section confirming your groups retiree health benefits. Renewal
rate is effective on 1/112024. Email renewals to Ccs@county.org.

Current Plan: Plan F, Rx Option 1

Current Monthly Rate:
o Medical: $279.08
. Rx:$274,07
o Total: $553,15

E Renew and keep current plan.

[1 Change to a Package Option (select only one from the list below):

PACKAGE OPTIONS

fl Package t
. Medical: $279.08
o Rx:9274.07
. MedAdvantage:

$374.85

E Package 2

o Medical: $155.45
. Rx: $108.00
o MedAdvantage:

9288.27

! Package 3

o Medical:9255.43
. Rx: $239.80
o MedAdvantage:

$288.27

----.lnitial 
to accept 2024 retiree Medical plan and Rx option or package options

rates.

MANAGE MY HEALTH OPTIONAL

E Add Mana M Health for an additional $10 per retiree per month.

Initial to accept Manage My Health

Page I
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Transamerica Life Insurance Company & Retiree Rx Care

2024 Renewal Notice and Benefit Confirmation

MEDICAL + PRESCRIPTION PLAN
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Transamerica Life Insurance Company & Retiree Rx Care
2024 Renewal Notice and Benefit Confirmation

Please select your preferred billing option (Current billing option is Direct):

E Ditect Bill: Invoice for 100% of the cost to each retiree.

tr List Bill: Invoice sent to the employer for 100% of the cost for each retiree. Employer
will be responsible for collecting any premium due from retirees/spouses.

! Split Bill: Invoice will be sent to the group for employer subsidy and Amwins will
send invoice to retiree for their remaining portion. (Please see next page.)

Split Billing: Please indicate monthly contributions levels for Employer and
Iletirees:

$

Medical Premium Ilx Prernium MedAdvantage

Page 2

$

$

Paid by Employee

$

Initial to accept Bitling Method.
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BILLING AND CONTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

q

Paid by Retiree
s



CountyChoice Silver
Member Contact Designations

Sabine County

Contracting Authorityr As spedfied in the tnterlocal Participation Agreement, each Member hereby designates and

appoints a Contracting Authority of department head rank or above and a8rees that TAC HEBP shall not be requircd

to contact or prcvide notices to any other person. Fu her, any notice to, or agreement by, a Member's Contracting
Authority, with respect to service or claims hereunder, shall be binding on the Member. Each Member reserves the

ight to change its Contracting Authority from time to time by giving written notice to TAC HEBP. Please complete

each cate8ory below:
Please list changes and/or corrections below.

Name/Title:

A ddressi

Daryl Melton/County Judge
PO Box 716

Hemphill, TX 75948

409-787-3543

daryl.melton@co.sabine,tx.us

Pdmary Co[tact: Main contact for daily matters pertainin8 to the retiree benefits.
Please list changes and/or corrections below

Bitling Contacfi Responsible for receiving all invoices relating to retiiee benefits. (Not applicable iI Direct BiU).

Please list changes and/or corrections below

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Name/Title:

Addrcss:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

lf,"--a ast25t2023

Si turp of Count Judge or Contracting Authority

Daryl Melton, Sabine County Judge

Please PRINT Name and Title

Date

Page 3
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Name/Titler TriciaJa(ks/Treasurer

Addrcss: PO Box 597

Hemphill, TX 75948

Phone: 409-787-2270

Fax: 409-220-4379

Email: teasurer@(o.sabine.tx,us
*HIPAA Se.ure Fax*


